Electron	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18		MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney – SBN 111529 KATHLEEN A. KENEALY, Chief Assistant City Attorney – SBN 212289 SCOTT MARCUS, Senior Assistant City Attorney – SBN 184980 BLITHE S. BOCK, Assistant City Attorney – SBN 163567 BENJAMIN F. CHAPMAN, Deputy City Attorney – SBN 234436 JONATHAN H. EISENMAN, Deputy City Attorney – SBN 279291 200 North Main Street, 7th Floor, City Hall East Los Angeles, CA 90012 Phone No.: (213) 978-2212 Fax No.: (213) 978-0763 Email: jonathan.eisenman@lacity.org Attorneys for Respondents ERIC GARCETTI, MICHAEL N. FEUER, MICHEL MOORE, and the CITY OF LOS ANGELES
	19		
	20		
	21	TURNER'S OPERATIONS, INC. et al,	Case No. 20STCP01258
	22	Petitioners & Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT
	23	vs.	D
	24	ERIC GARCETTI et al.,	Dept.: 82
	25	Respondents & Defendants.	
	26	Respondents & Detendants.	
	27		
	28		
		l I	

1 **WHEREAS:** 2 On April 3, 2020, petitioners Turner's Operations, Inc., Traders Loan and Jewelry, Inc., 3 FFLGuard, LLC, and California Rifle & Pistol Association, Incorporated ("Petitioners") filed a Petition and Complaint against respondents Eric Garcetti, Michael Feuer, Michel Moore, and the City of Los 4 5 Angeles concerning Mayor Eric Garcetti's Safer at Home Order: 6 On April 10, 2020, Petitioners filed an ex parte application to stay enforcement of the Safer at 7 Home Order against licensed firearms dealers, or, alternatively, for a temporary restraining order and 8 order to show cause regarding preliminary injunction; 9 On April 14, 2020, the court denied Petitioners' ex parte application; 10 On April 24, 2020, Petitioners filed a First Amended Petition for Writ of Mandate and/or Prohibition or other appropriate relief; Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief ("First 11 12 Amended Petition"); 13 On April 27, 2020, petitioner Turner's Operations, Inc. filed a second ex parte application for a 14 temporary restraining order and order to show cause regarding a preliminary injunction; 15 On April 28, 2020, the court denied petitioner Turner's Operations, Inc.'s second ex parte 16 application. 17 /// 18 19 /// 20 21 /// 22 23 /// 24 /// 25 26 27 /// 28

1	NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES STIPULATE, THROUGH THEIR RESPECTIV	
2	COUNSEL, AS FOLLOWS:	
3	1. Judgment is granted in favor of respondents the City of Los Angeles, Eric Garcetti	
4	Michel Moore, and Michael Feuer with respect to all claims and causes of action in Petitioner's First	
5	Amended Petition.	
6	2. Respondents shall not recover costs.	
7	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
8		
9 10	DATED: September 21, 2020 OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES	
11 12 13	By <u>/s/ Jonathan H. Eisenman</u> JONATHAN H. EISENMAN Deputy City Attorney	
14 15	Attorneys for Respondents City of Los Angeles, Eric Garcetti, Michael Feuer, and Michel Moore	
16 17	DATED: September 21, 2020 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	
18 19	By/s/ Sean A. Brady SEAN A. BRADY	
20 21	Attorneys for Petitioners Turner's Operations, Inc., Traders Loan and Jewelry, Inc., FFLGuard, LLC, and	
22	California Rifle & Pistol Association, Incorporated IT IS SO ORDERED.	
23		
24	Date:	
25	Judge Mary H. Strobel of the Superior Court	
26		
27		
28		
	2	

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
	Turner Operations, Inc. et al. v. Eric Garcetti, et al.	
2	LASC Case No. 20STCP01258	
3	I, Ava Smith, the undersigned, say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within	
4	action or proceeding. My business address is 200 North Main Street, City Hall East, 6th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90012.	
5 Angeles, Camonna 90012.		
6	On October 13, 2020, I served the following document(s) described as	
7	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT	
8		
9	[X] BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION - I caused a copy of the document(s) to be sent from e-mail address ava.smith@lacity.org to the following persons.	
10	[X] BY MAIL – I am readily familiar with the practice of the Los Angeles City Attorney's Office	
11	for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary course of business, correspondence is deposited with the United States	
12	Postal Service the same day it is placed for collection and mailing. On the date referenced above I placed a true copy of the above documents(s) in a sealed envelope and placed it for collection	
13	in the proper place in our office at Los Angeles, California.	
14	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	
15	Sean A. Brady sbrady@michellawyers.com	
16	180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200	
17	Long Beach, CA 90802 Counsel for Petitioners	
18	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing i true and correct.	
19		
20	Executed on October 13, 2020, at Los Angeles, California.	
21		
22	Ava Smith Ava Smith	
23	Ava Smith	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

PROOF OF SERVICE